
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1119
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
STANDARD OF SECURITY ARRANGEMENTS AT AIRPORTS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a)whether security arrangements at the Indian airports are at par with the airports of the developed countries;

(b)if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c)the efforts being made to raise the security arrangements at par with the airports of developed countries?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) and (c): Security arrangements at airports in India are in accordance with the standards and recommended practices laid down in Annex 17 to the Convention on International Civil Aviation (Chicago) 1944 and the International Civil Aviation Organisation
Security Manual.
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